Imported Goods) Rules, 2007, and the assessable value is liable to be re-
determined under Section 14 of the Customs Act, 1962 read with Rule 9 of
the CVR, 2007. Thus, I find it appropriate to re-determine the assessable
value of the present shipment at Rs. 19,09,630/- (Rupees Nineteen Lakhs
Nine Thousand Six hundred and Thirty only).
11.8   The re-determined value in comparison with the declared value is
tabulated below:

Table-2

Particulars Declared by Importer Re-determined
Value

Quantity (SQM) 53,550 1,19,606.01
Unit Price (USD/SQM) Approx.

[...]

Basic Customs Duty (20%) 1,72,919 3,81,926/- 2,09,007
Social Welfare Surcharge (10%
on BCD) 17,291/- 38,193/- 20,902

Value for IGST 10.54,808/- 23,29,749/- 1274940
IGST (5%) 52,741/- 1,16,487 63,746
Total Duty 2,42,953 5,36,606 2,93,653

Thus, the short-levy of duty amounting to Rs. 2,93,653/- (Rupees
Two Lakhs Ninety-Three Thousand Six Hundred and Fifty-Three only) is
confirmed. The importer has already agreed to pay this differential duty
along with applicable interest, fine, and penalties.

12.     The investigation report proposes that the imported goods are liable
for confiscation under Section 111(l) and Section 111(m) of the Customs

[...]

the said Bill of Entry, in accordance with as mentioned in Table – 1 and
3, under the provisions of Section 17(4) of the Customs Act, 1962.
(iii) I order to reject the declared assessable value for Bill of Entry No.
5440099 dated 01.11.2025 (Z-Type) and order to re-determine the
same as Rs. 19,09,630/- (Rupees Nineteen Lakh Nine Thousand Six
Hundred and Thirty only) under Rule 9 of the Customs Valuation
(Determination of Value of Imported Goods) Rules, 2007 read with
Section 14 of the Customs Act, 1962.
(iv) I order for confiscation of the goods imported vide Bill of Entry No.
5440099 dated 01.11.2025 (Z-Type), having a re-determined assessable

[...]

value of Rs. 19,09,630/- (Rupees Nineteen Lakh Nine Thousand Six
Hundred and Thirty only), under Section 111(l) & 111(m) of the
Customs Act, 1962. However, I give an option to the importer to redeem
the said goods on payment of a Redemption Fine of Rs.1,90,000/- (Rs.
One lakh Ninety Thousand only) under Section 125 of the Customs
Act, 1962, as the same are not prohibited goods.
(v) I impose a penalty of Rs.29,000/- (Rs. Twenty-Nine Thousand) upon
the importer, M/s. H V Enterprise, under Section 112(a)(ii) of the
Customs Act, 1962.
(vi) I impose a penalty of Rs.25,000/- (Rs. Twenty-Five Thousand only)
upon the importer, M/s. H V Enterprise, under Section 114AA of the
Customs Act, 1962..

17.     This Order is issued without prejudice to any other action that may
be
taken against the claimant under the provisions of the Customs Act, 1962
or
rules made there under or under any other law for the time being in force.